_
5908584
500800
\$40.00
ï

				
Form FTO-159! (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651	-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings	· ·	. 🔻 🔻	▼ ' ' . ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	
,		Name: ELECTRO CONDUCTIVE CONCRETE LTD		
RLF (INCO S.A.			·
			internal Address:	·
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 陷 No		
3. Nature of	conveyance;			
🖎 Assi	nment	☐ Merger		<u>-</u>
∏r Secu	ity Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 39	a London Road; Horndean
		→ Change of Name	Vaterlooville	a. Hants
🔲 Othe	<u> </u>	<u>.</u> .	• [
) 9 8			Zip: P08 OBN U	INITED KINGDOM
Execution D	ite: <u>August 25</u>	5, 2003	Additional name(s) & add	iress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖏 No
4. Application	n number(s) or paten	t number(s):		
If this doc	iment is being filed to	ogether with a new app	plication, the execution date	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,908,584				
) 				
V V		Additional numbers	 attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and concerning	address of party to	whom correspondence		cations and patents involved: 1
,]	John MOETTELI		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,4	41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
		DN C h	☐r Enclosed	
internal Atl	dress: c/o BUGNI C.P. 375	ON S.R.		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	C.P. 3/5	·	KLY Authoraged to be	charged to deposit account
ศ์ พู มี เป			\(\psi\)	~ G. ———
			8. Deposit account num	We Way
Street Add	ess: 10, route	de Florissant		
			50-0800	
Zip: 1211	City: GENEVA 12	- SWITZERLAND	(Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by are soin account
14 2. 2. 4.		DO NOT US		
	and signature.			
To the be	t of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing	information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy
is a true c	ppy of the onginal do	cument.	al I HEATH	
	MOETTEL1 ame of Person Signin	 / /	lamonice	Oct 9, 2003
	_	•	Signature	Date
	Total no	numer or pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and docu	ments: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Frademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1.E309.3

PATENT

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ELFINCO S.A.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at

1, rue Hans Fries, 1700 FRIBOURG, Switzerland

is the sole owner by assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel/Frame 8396/0080 of the following United States Letters Patent:

Patent No

5,908,584

Granted:

JUNE 1, 1999

ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE BUILDING For:

MATERIAL

AND WHERAS, ELECTRO CONDUCTIVE CONCRETE LTD.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of United Kingdom having its principal place of business at

39a Ljondon Road, Horndean, Waterlooville, Hants P08 0BN, UNITED KINGDOM

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT No 5,908,584

AND THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ELFINCO S.A., by these presents, does hereby sell and assign unto said ELECTRO CONDUCTIVE CONCRETE LTD. all its rights, title and interest in and to the above identified UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT No 5,908,584 together with all causes of action, claims and demands or other rights for, or arising from any infringement, including past infringement of said patent.

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand this 25th day of August 2003

ELFINCO S.A.

Witness Hay Zartha

by Roger F. Humarken Title DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 014546 FRAME: 0319 2

Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned at phone 011-4122-747-7849, fax at 011-4122-346-8960 or e-mail <u>delley@bugnion.ch</u>.

Respectfully submitted,

Date April 23 2004

John MOETTELI U.S. Reg. No. 35,289

Enclosures : copy of recordation request for change of patent rights copy of assignment document + cover sheet

copy of power of attorney

RECORDED: 04/23/2004

PATENT

REEL: 014546 FRAME: 0320